
Stage One

Hub Team Name Team Coach / Manager Phone Number Email
East Clarence Black Luke Marshall 0420 246 144 wukster@hotmail.com
East Clarence Grey Francis Pascal 0428 646 226 fpascal539@gmail.com
East Clarence Joeys TBC - Chandre Kruger (Temp) 0427 398 059 krugerchandre@gmail.com
East Clarence Maroon Scott Campbell 0466 053 699 scottjcampbell1985@gmail.com
East Clarence Red Jasper Marais 0419 908 007 j.g.marais@hotmail.com
East Clarence Roos Neville Blazely 0466 573 796 neville.blazely@gmail.com

East
Clarence Jillaroos 

(Moore)
Kain Moore 0418 552 109 Kain.Moore@almliquor.com.au

East
Clarence White 

(Matthews/Heffernan
Bradley Matthews & Tristan 

Heffernan
Brad - 0400706735

Tristan - 0409 448098
bradleymatthews70@gmail.com

tristan.heffernan@gmail.com
East Lindisfarne Brad Davie 0432 697 880 bradley.davie@hotmail.com
East Richmond Cambridge Gavin Kelly 0402 507 886 gavin@blackbirdpowerracing.com.au
East Sorell Scott Aitken 0434 220 059 scottpowerssp69@gmail.com
East St Aidans Jack Harrison 0427 522 525 jackcharrison14@gmail.com
West Glenorchy Black Matthew Siely 0438 875 774 mattsiely@live.com.au
West Glenorchy White TBC
West Gretna Green Kylie Jones (Manager) 0418 500 669 kylie.jones87@y7mail.com
West Gretna Gold  Cassandra Cooper (Manager) 0448 724 744 cmcooper69@yahoo.com
West New Norfolk Tim Lowe 0474 036 891 gilbert.auto@outlook.com
West New Town Bucks David Sheppard 0402 805 430 david.sheppard@almliquor.com.au
West New Town Gold Jason Brown 0488 601 225 jandicubed11@gmail.com
West New Town Green Matilda Waddington 0481 768 589 tilwadd7@gmail.com
West North Hobart Blue Paul Guinane 0417 038 793 pguinane5@hotmail.com
West North Hobart Red Chris Free 0448 526 444 chris.tc.free@gmail.com
West North Hobart White Steve Jewell 0409 210 885 stevejewell@outlook.com
West SHSB Blue Danika Haeusler 0423 185 806 danikaclare@gmail.com
West SHSB Navy TBC
West SHSB White Laura Doolan 0400 621 981 gibbjlaura@gmail.com
West UTAS Black Ben Hilfenhaus 0433 306 116 benhilfenhaus@yahoo.com
West UTAS Red TBC

Huon / Channel Huonville TBC
Huon / Channel Kingborough Black TBC
Huon / Channel Kingborough Gold TBC
Huon / Channel Kingborough Knights TBC
Huon / Channel Margate Tony Owen 0428 674508 mow22122@bigpond.net.au
Huon / Channel North Huon Gold Adam Crowe 0409 935 677 aacrowe5@gmail.com.au
Huon / Channel North Huon Black Adam Crowe 0409 935 677 aacrowe5@gmail.com.au
Huon / Channel Slab Road Bob Donaghue thedonaghues@gmail.com
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Stage Two

Hub Team Name Team Coach / Manager Phone Number Email
Hobart Clarence Joeys Stewart Beechey 0410 418 843 stewbeechey@gmail.com
Hobart Clarence Maroon Sean Farrelley 0419 430 129 seanfarrelly23@hotmail.com
Hobart Clarence Roos Richard McInnes richardjmcinnes@gmail.com
Hobart Clarence White Dean Young 0421 848 836 dean.g.young.dy@gmail.com
Hobart Glenorchy Black Jason Shelton 0488 167 107 jlshelton1985@gmail.com
Hobart Glenorchy White Colin Curlewis 0448 890 210 ccurlewis@hansenyuncken.com.au
Hobart Glenorchy Magpies Ant Burne/ Andrew Martin 0409 261 192 (AM) andrew.martin@aohtas.org.au
Hobart Gretna Belinda Bean (Manager) 0480 432 631 belinda.bean@hotmail.com
Hobart Lindisfarne James Hamilton 0407 728 519 jamesphamilton@hotmail.com
Hobart New Town Mandeep Singh 0421 549 736 admin@thespicehouse.com.au
Hobart North Hobart Blue Mark Hynes 0437 610 021 mhynes@friends.tas.edu.au
Hobart North Hobart Red Michael Boucher 0419 870 140 michael1972boucher@gmail.com
Hobart Sorell Andrew Story 0430 270 202 story.andy@gmail.com
Hobart St Aidans Jack Harrison 0427 522 525 jackcharrison14@gmail.com
Hobart UTAS Black Dion Kratz 0484 362 503 dionkratz@gmail.com
Hobart UTAS Lions Nathan Kilah 0429 206 737 nathankilah@gmail.com
Hobart UTAS Red Juanita Kerr 0426 957 479 juanitacam1988@gmail.com
Hobart UTAS White Emma Douglas 0431 279 301 emmajdouglas14@gmail.com

Huon / Channel Huonville TBC
Huon / Channel Kingborough TBC
Huon / Channel Margate Tim Wass 0417 547431 tim.wass@elders.com.au
Huon / Channel Woodbridge TBC
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U14 Boys

Team Name Team Coach / Manager Phone Number Email
Clarence Maroon Craig Stockdale 0400 460 283 stockdale_craig@hotmail.com
Clarence White Matt Harris 0481 137 739 matthemason@gmail.com
Glenorchy Black Scott Rolls 0400 348 876 sarolls82@gmail.com
Glenorchy White Andrew Fehlberg 0400 204 436 andrewfehlberg@mail.com

Gretna Kylie Jones (Manager) 0418 500 669 kylie.jones87@y7mail.com
Huonville TBC

Kingborough Black TBC
Kingborough Gold TBC

Lindisfarne Sonia Hitchens 0409 548 494 sonia.hitchens@gmail.com
New Norfolk Adam Kearon 0448 191 233 adamkearon@gmail.com

North Hobart Blue Ben Roberts 0407 874 118 bj.daniels@bigpond.com
North Hobart Red Michael Boucher 0419 870 140 michael1972boucher@gmail.com

SHSB Nick Bopf 0437 179 970 nickbopf80@gmail.com
Sorell Graeme Rowlands 0408 816 625 kristyn.rowlands@outlook.com

UTAS Black AJ Whitehead 0415 819 602 info@piedpiperpestcontrol.com.au
UTAS Lions Ben Hilfenhaus 0433 306 116 benhilfenhaus@yahoo.com
UTAS Red Mark Herd 0408 305 966 mark.herd35@gmail.com
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U16 Boys

Hub Team Name Team Coach / Manager Phone Number Email
Hobart Clarence Matthew Rice 0408 481 140 matthew.rice@education.tas.gov.au
Hobart Glenorchy Tim Leaman 0428 557 311 tim.leaman@outlook.com.au
Hobart Kingborough TBC
Hobart North Hobart Blue TBC
Hobart North Hobart Red TBC
Hobart SHSB Jeremie Messmer 0473 212 582 jeremie.messmer@gmail.com

Hobart Sorell
Bruce Glanville & Marcus 

Scott
0409 223 106 
0419 376 039

bruce@glanville.net.au 
marcus.scott@nutrien.com.au

Hobart UTAS Ali Marchant 0402 846 152 alicia.c.marchant@gmail.com
Huon / Channel Huonville TBC
Huon / Channel North Huon Peter Pitt
Huon / Channel Slab Road Darren Thorp 0418 386 400 dthorp1981@gmail.com
Huon / Channel Snug TBC TBC TBC
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U16 Girls

Team Name Team Coach / Manager Phone Number Email
Clarence Talia Heyward 0406 043 532 taliaheyward5@gmail.com

Glenorchy Andrew Fletcher 0488 996 462 andrewfletcher777@bigpond.com
New Norfolk Jodie Kenzig 0421 441 241 jodie.kenzig@hotmail.com

New Town Nathan Wegman 0475 505 514 nathan.wegman@hotmail.com
North Hobart Stefanie Daffara 0423 253 543 stef.daffara@hotmail.com

SHSB Mareka Maginnis 0436 309 811 marekamaginnis@gmail.com

Sorell
Danielle Henricks & Olivia 

Hudson
0458 099 666; 
0422 734 409

dannilogielaylah@gmail.com 
Olivia.hudson147@gmail.com

UTAS Oliver Grant 0422 380 454 oegrant@me.com
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Club Junior Coordinators

Hub Team Name Team Coach / Manager Phone Number Email
East Clarence Brent Williams 0439 853 879 brent.williams1977@gmail.com
East Lindisfarne Brad Davie 0432 697 880 bradley.davie@hotmail.com
East Richmond Cambridge Garry Smith 0408 447 177 garrynhelen@bigpond.com
East Sorell Jactinta Goad 0408 072 642 jacintagoad@gmail.com
East St Aidans Jack Harrison 0427 522 525 jackcharrison14@gmail.com
West Glenorchy Steve Lacey 0418 224 439 lacysteve@hotmail.com
West Gretna Wade Gleeson 0429 704 677 wadegleeson@live.com.au
West New Norfolk Nathan Heron 0407 549 989 hezza65@hotmail.com
West New Town Tadhg Waddington 0439 451 518 newtownccjuniors@gmail.com
West North Hobart Paul Guinane 0417 038 793 pguinane5@hotmail.com
West South Hobart Sandy Bay Taylor Wigg 0421 659 209 taylor.wigg@decyp.tas.gov.au
West University (UTAS) Melissa Stevenson 0439 018 138 sean.and.miss@bigpond.com

Huon / Channel Huonville Andrew Cordwell 0499 481 989 lugsie@gmail.com
Huon / Channel Kingborough Chris Morgan 0417 146 030 juniors@kingboroughknights.com.au
Huon / Channel Margate Tony Owen 0428 674508 mow22122@bigpond.net.au
Huon / Channel North Huon Adam Crowe 0409 935 677 aacrowe5@gmail.com.au
Huon / Channel Slab Road Andrew Denny 0409 768 582 Adenny1976@gmail.com
Huon / Channel Snug Blake Sculthorpe 0490 934 354 blakescully@live.com
Huon / Channel Woodbridge Gordon Kerr 0414 293 303 gordon.pw.kerr@gmail.com
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